Energy Audit Agreement Form



This agreement, between Fall River Electric and the member, is for a home energy audit to be provided by a third-party company, by the name of EnergySmart.

A. Cooperative Responsibilities

- 1. Cooperative will provide an energy audit on the following conditions. Please note that the cost to have EnergySmart conduct an audit is \$385 per residence. The audit fee shall be paid as follows: Fall River will pay the \$385 audit fee and the member will reimburse Fall River \$285 prior to initiating the energy audit.
- 2. The member will receive a written report prioritizing areas for energy efficiency improvements, and potential incentive payments or credits for certain improvements, which are up to the member to implement.
- 3. \$50 of the audit fee of paid by the member may be reimbursable if the member completes an energy efficiency improvement project resulting in the member receiving a Fall River conservation rebate.

B. Member Responsibilities

- 1. Member will allow Fall River and EnergySmart full access to building interior and exterior of Member's property to complete the energy audit and agrees to be present during the full audit when scheduled. Please note the energy audit could take up to three hours.
- 2. Member agrees to release energy use data of the property for the prior 12 months period to Fall River and EnergySmart for use in the energy audit.
- 3. Member is solely responsible for determining which suggested energy efficiency improvements, if any, are implemented.
- 4. Member understands that this agreement in no way ensures Member will receive a Fall River conservation rebate.
- C. By signing this agreement, Member acknowledges that Fall River and EnergySmart make no warranties or guarantees of any kind, expressed or implied, to Member with regards to Member's property, or the installation processes or results of suggested energy efficiency measures, or the actual savings obtained.
- D. In consideration of receiving the benefits from Fall River's Conservation Programs, including an energy audit, Member agrees to hold Fall River and EnergySmart, and their agents, harmless for any and all claims, demands, liabilities, suits, causes of action, for any damage or injury arising, resulting, or which may in the future result, directly or indirectly, from services provided by Fall River and EnergySmart, in connection with an energy audit of the Member's home.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PR HEREBY AGREE TO THE TERMS AND CON AUDIT.		
Member Signature	Date	_ Account
Service Address	Telephone	
Fall River Representative	Date _	